

بيان صحفي بنتائج الربع الأول لعام 2026

بنك الريان يُعلن عن تحقيق أرباح صافية بقيمة 361 مليون ريال قطري للربع الأول من العام 2026

- الربح قبل الضريبة 421 مليون ريال قطري، مقابل 417 مليون ريال قطري للربع الأول من عام 2025
- صافي الربح بعد الضريبة العائد لمساهمي البنك 361 مليون ريال قطري، مقابل 408 مليون ريال قطري للربع الأول من عام 2025
- صافي موجودات التمويل 112 مليار ريال قطري، ما يمثل زيادة سنوية بنسبة 0.7%
- ودائع العملاء 116 مليار ريال قطري، بزيادة سنوية قدرها 3.9%
- نسبة التكلفة إلى الدخل 29.9%
- معدل كفاية رأس المال 25.9%

الدوحة، قطر، 22 أبريل 2026:

أعلن بنك الريان ش.م.ع.ق اليوم، عن نتائجه المالية المجمعة للربع الأول من العام 2026 والمُنتهى في 31 مارس 2026 بتحقيق أرباح صافية لصالح المساهمين بقيمة 361 مليون ريال قطري.

تعليقاً على النتائج، قال سعادة الشيخ محمد بن حمد بن قاسم آل ثاني، رئيس مجلس الإدارة:

"حققت المجموعة أداءً جيداً خلال الربع الأول من عام 2026، مدعوماً بمرونة خطوط أعمالها الأساسية ونهج منضبط في إدارة الشؤون المالية. وعلى الرغم من استمرار حالة عدم اليقين الجيوسياسي والاقتصادي الكلي، حافظت المجموعة على مستويات قوية من رأس المال والسيولة، مدعومة بحوكمة متينة وإدارة استباقية للمخاطر. وبالنظر إلى المستقبل، تواصل المجموعة تركيزها على التنفيذ المنضبط لاستراتيجيتها، وتعزيز المرونة التشغيلية، وخلق قيمة مستدامة على المدى الطويل، إلى جانب الاستمرار في تقديم حلول متوافقة مع أحكام الشريعة الإسلامية تساهم في دعم التنمية الاقتصادية لدولة قطر."

من جهته، قال السيد فهد بن عبد الله آل خليفة، الرئيس التنفيذي للمجموعة:

"حققنا أداءً تشغيلياً جيداً خلال هذا الربع، مع التزام راسخ باستراتيجيتنا القائمة على محورتي العمل، دون الإخلال بانضباط التكاليف أو الكفاءة التشغيلية. خلال فترة الأشهر الثلاثة المنتهية في 31 مارس 2026، سجلت المجموعة صافي ربح قبل الضريبة بقيمة 421 مليون ريال قطري، بزيادة قدرها 1% مقارنة بالفترة نفسها من العام الماضي. ويعكس هذا الأداء المتماسك قوة أسسنا وقدرتنا المستمرة على تحقيق ربحية مستدامة. كما لا تزال أوضاع السيولة ورأس المال لدى البنك قوية."

البيئة الجيوسياسية

لا تزال البيئة الجيوسياسية العالمية في مطلع عام 2026 معقدة، في ظل التوترات الإقليمية وحالة عدم اليقين الاقتصادية الكلية. وتواصل المجموعة إدارة المخاطر الجيوسياسية بشكل استباقي، مع التركيز على المرونة التشغيلية، والسيولة، وقوة رأس المال. كما تتضمن عملية التخطيط الاستراتيجي سيناريوهات ضاغطة مرتبطة بالتقلبات الجيوسياسية، وتغيرات معدلات الربح، واضطرابات الأسواق. وبفضل نموذج أعمال متنوع وميزانية عمومية قوية، تبقى المجموعة في موقع جيد يمكنها من تجاوز حالات عدم اليقين مع الاستمرار في التركيز على خلق قيمة طويلة الأجل وقد أسهم إطار استمرارية الأعمال وإدارة الأزمات الخاص بالمجموعة في ضمان استمرارية الأداء التشغيلي، بما مكن البنك من الحفاظ على تقديم خدماته دون انقطاع، مع جاهزية كاملة مدعومة ببنية تحتية قوية وتنسيق وثيق مع الجهات الرقابية.

ويواصل النظام المصرفي القطري إظهار متانته. وفي ضوء التطورات الجيوسياسية الأخيرة، قام مصرف قطر المركزي بتطبيق عدد من الإجراءات لدعم السيولة واستقرار الأسواق، من بينها تعزيز تسهيلات إعادة الشراء (الريبو)، وخفض متطلبات الاحتياطي، وإتاحة خيارات لتأجيل المدفوعات.

وتبقى المجموعة مركزة على دعم عملائها، والحفاظ على مستويات قوية من السيولة ورأس المال، وتنفيذ أجندتها الاستراتيجية.

أبرز المؤشرات المالية للمجموعة:

البيانات المالية - مليون ريال قطري	الربع الأول 2026	الربع الأول 2025	نسبة التغيير
اجمالي الموجودات	174,964	169,304	3.3%
موجودات تمويلية	111,992	111,251	0.7 %
الاستثمارات المالية	47,657	42,221	12.9%
ودائع العملاء	115,784	111,452	3.9%
اجمالي حقوق الملكية	25,107	24,849	1.0%
الربح قبل الضريبة	421	417	0.9%
صافي الربح بعد الضريبة العائد لمساهمي البنك	361	408	-11.4%
العائد على السهم (بالريال القطري)	0.039	0.044	-11.4%

مؤشرات الأداء	الربع الأول 2026	الربع الأول 2025
التكلفة إلى الدخل (%)	29.9%	27.3%
التمويلات غير المنتظمة (مليون ريال قطري)	6,304	6,232
التمويلات غير المنتظمة (%)	5.36%	5.37%
كفاية رأس المال (%)	25.90%	25.46%

انتهى

لمزيد من المعلومات، يُرجى زيارة صفحة علاقات المستثمرين على موقعنا <https://www.alrayan.com> أو التواصل مع فريق علاقات المستثمرين على البريد الإلكتروني IR@alrayan.com

EARNINGS RELEASE

Q1, 2026

ALRAYAN BANK REPORTS A NET PROFIT OF QAR 361 MILLION FOR Q1 2026

- Profit Before Tax QAR 421 million, compared to QAR 417 million for Q1 2025
- Net Profit After Tax attributable to shareholders' QAR 361 million, compared to QAR 408 million for Q1 2025
- Net financing assets closed at QAR 112 billion YOY increase of 0.7%
- Deposits at QAR 116 billion YOY increase of 3.9%
- Cost to Income (efficiency) ratio 29.9%
- The Capital Adequacy ratio stood at 25.9%

Doha, April 22, 2026:

Al Rayan Bank QPSC released today its consolidated financial statements for the three-month period ended 31 March 2026 with Net Profit attributable to the equity holders of the bank of QAR 361 million.

His Excellency Sheikh Mohammed Bin Hamad Bin Qassim Al Thani, Chairman of the Board commented:

“The Group delivered a solid performance in the first quarter of 2026, supported by the resilience of its core business lines and a disciplined approach to financial management. Despite ongoing geopolitical and macroeconomic uncertainty, the Group maintained strong capital and liquidity positions, underpinned by robust governance and proactive risk management. Looking ahead, the Group remains focused on disciplined execution of its strategy, operational resilience, and long-term value creation, while continuing to deliver Sharia-compliant solutions that support Qatar’s economic development.”

Commenting on Q1 Financials, Fahad Bin Abdulla Al Khalifa, Group Chief Executive Officer said:

“We delivered a robust operating performance during the quarter, while remaining firmly committed to our customer-centric strategy, without compromising on cost discipline or operational efficiency. For the three-month period ended 31 March 2026, the Group recorded a net profit before tax of QAR 421 million, representing a 1% increase compared to the same period last year. This resilient result underscores the strength of our fundamentals and our continued focus on sustainable profitability. The Bank’s liquidity and capital position remain strong”.

Geopolitical Environment

The global geopolitical environment in early 2026 remains complex amid regional tensions and macroeconomic uncertainty. The Group continues to proactively manage geopolitical risks, with a focus on operational resilience, liquidity, and capital strength. Strategic planning incorporates stress scenarios related to geopolitical volatility, profit rate movements, and market disruptions. Supported by a diversified business model and a strong balance sheet, the Group remains well positioned to navigate uncertainty while focusing on long-term value creation.

The Group's Business Continuity and Crisis Management framework has ensured continued operational resilience, enabling the Bank to maintain uninterrupted services and full readiness through strong infrastructure and close regulatory coordination.

The Qatari banking system continues to demonstrate strength. In light of recent geopolitical developments, Qatar Central Bank implemented measures to support liquidity and market stability, including enhanced repo facilities, a reserve requirement reduction, and payment deferral options.

The Group remains focused on client support, preserving strong liquidity and capital, and delivering on its strategic agenda.

Group Key Financial Highlights

Financials - QAR million	Q1-2026	Q1-2025	Change
Total Asset	174,964	169,304	3.3%
Financing assets	111,992	111,251	0.7 %
Investments securities	47,657	42,221	12.9%
Deposits	115,784	111,452	3.9%
Total equity	25,107	24,849	1.0%
Profit before Tax	421	417	0.9%
Net profit after tax attributable to shareholders	361	408	-11.4%
Earnings Per Share (QAR)	0.039	0.044	-11.4%

Performance indicators	Q1-2026	Q1-2025
Cost to Income (Efficiency Ratio %)	29.9%	27.3%
Non-Performing Financing (QAR million)	6,304	6,232
Non-Performing Financing (%)	5.36%	5.37%
Capital adequacy ratio (CAR %)	25.90%	25.46%

-Ends-

For further information please visit our investor relations page on our website <https://www.alrayan.com> or contact our Investor Relations team at IR@alrayan.com